

RELAXO

4th November, 2019

BSE Ltd. Corporate Relationship Department 1st Floor New Trading Rotunda Building, P J Towers Dalal Street Fort, Mumbai – 400001 Scrip Code – 530517	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Listing Department, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400 051 Scrip Code – RELAXO
---	--

Subject: Newspaper Advertisement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended as on September 30, 2019

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed newspaper advertisement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended as on September 30, 2019, published in Economic Times (Mumbai and Delhi – English Edition) and Navbharat Times (Delhi – Hindi Edition) on 4th November, 2019.

Thanking You,

For **Relaxo Footwears Limited,**


Vikas Kumar Tak
Company Secretary

Encl. as above

RELAXO FOOTWEARS LIMITED

Registered Office: Aggarwal City Square, Plot No. 10, Manglam Place,
District Centre, Sector-3, Rohini, Delhi-110085. Phones: 46800 600, 46800 700
Fax: 46800 692 E-mail: rfi@relaxofootwear.com
CIN L74899DL1984PLC019097



Particulars		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2019	30.09.2018	30.09.2019	30.09.2018	31.03.2019
		Unaudited		Unaudited		Audited
1.	Total Income	623.42	549.39	1272.96	1113.79	2305.06
2.	Net Profit for the period before tax (before Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	74.30	63.01	150.75	132.39	267.98
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	74.30	63.01	150.75	132.39	267.98
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	70.54	39.46	120.29	85.41	175.44
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	70.56	39.59	120.33	85.44	175.50
6.	Equity Share Capital	24.81	12.03	24.81	12.03	12.40
7.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserve	-	-	-	-	1092.67
8.	Earnings Per Equity Share of Face Value of ₹ 1/- each (in ₹)					
	Basic	2.84	1.64	4.85	3.55	7.07
	Diluted	2.84	1.63	4.84	3.54	7.06

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Half Yearly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Half Yearly Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.relaxofootwear.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-
Ramesh Kumar Dua
Managing Director
DIN: 00157872

Delhi, November 2, 2019

RELAXO **FLITE** **SPARX** **Bahamas**

Sr. No.		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended
		30-Sep-19	30-Jun-19	30-Sep-18	30-Sep-19	31-Mar-19
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	15,872.45	15,927.43	15,258.89	31,799.88	29,741.14
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	1,144.41	870.25	852.82	2,014.66	1,601.63
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	1,144.41	870.25	852.82	2,014.66	1,601.63
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	764.28	576.12	575.15	1,340.40	1,055.42
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	773.35	585.19	584.93	1,358.54	1,073.64
6	Equity share capital	949.50	949.50	949.50	949.50	949.50
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year					24,859.39
8	Earning per equity share: Basic and Diluted (₹)	0.80	0.61	0.61	1.41	1.11

Notes:

- The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors.
- This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The Limited Review under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.
- The figures for previous period have been recast and regrouped wherever necessary to conform to current period's presentations.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial results for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of these financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the Company's web site (www.pudumjee.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors,

Arunkumar M. Jatia
Executive Chairman

Place : Mumbai
Date : 2nd November 2019

INDIA-EUROPE 29 BUSINESS FORUM

DYNAMIC REGIONS: A \$10 TRILLION OPPORTUNITY

20-21 November 2019
Pravasi Bhartiya Kendra, New Delhi, India

Join us at

India's Largest European Industry Platform and explore business opportunities with
29 CENTRAL AND EASTERN EUROPEAN COUNTRIES
from Switzerland in the west to Turkey in the east and Norway in the north to Cyprus in the south

Focus Sectors:

• Artificial Intelligence • IT & ITeS • Smart Cities • Renewable Energy • Pharmaceuticals

Key Highlights of the Business Forum:

• B2B & B2G Meetings • Sectoral Roundtables • Indian State Sessions

Register Now at www.ie29.in

For any enquiry, please contact: Sanskriti Shukla | T: + 91 11 4577 1032, Sahej Grover | T: + 91 11 2469 2750 | Email: contact@ie29.in



सत्यमेव जयते
Economic Diplomacy & States Division
Ministry Of External Affairs

You Can Build Solutions on Development Platforms at TechGig Competition



Fifth edition of coding competition, Geek Goddess, will be held on November 8 in Bengaluru

Our Bureau

Bengaluru: The fifth edition of TechGig's coding competition - Geek Goddess 2019 - this year will encourage participants to build solutions on development platforms such as Automation Any-

where and Jetbrains. The competition will be held in Bengaluru on November 8. Geek Goddess 2019 will host six themes, based on technologies such as artificial intelligence (AI), machine learning (ML), robotic process automation (RPA) and cloud. For instance, Cloudify Every-

thing would need participants to provide a data science-based solution leveraging Azure ML services or AWS SageMaker. This hackathon theme has got more than 4,403 registrations. TechGig, a Times Internet-backed platform for IT professionals, conducts the annual coding challenge to find the best women

coders in the country, in a bid to improve representation of women in the field of technology; it said in a statement. Times Internet is part of the Times Group, which also publishes The Economic Times. The other theme, RPA Hackathon, received more than 5,824 registrations. This would test

participants' skills on RPA by using artificial intelligence to build a bot which can make a ground-breaking contribution for social causes. "This year, we added a unique opportunity of trying out a bouquet of technologies like AI, ML, Cloud to formulate solutions and the contestants try these with much enthusiasm. We have got a good response for progressive

technologies (such as RPA, which are being widely used in the industry today," said Ram Awasthi, vice president, Technology, Times Internet. "The problem statements for different themes have been posted by companies (such as Automation Anywhere, Hexaware Technologies, American Express and others). The participants here are getting to work on business challenges."



ESCORTS
Extract of Standalone And Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results
For The Quarter and Six Months ended September 30, 2019

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone Results						Consolidated Results					
		3 Months ended		3 Months ended		6 months ended		3 Months ended		3 Months ended		6 months ended	
		September 30, 2019	June 30, 2019	September 30, 2018	September 30, 2018	September 30, 2018	March 31, 2019	September 30, 2018	June 30, 2018	September 30, 2018	September 30, 2018	September 30, 2018	March 31, 2019
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Refer note 2	Unaudited	Refer note 2	Audited
1	Total revenue from continuing operations	1,323.86	1,422.97	1,398.36	2,746.83	2,909.64	6,196.36	1,333.77	1,440.45	1,412.51	2,774.22	2,941.52	6,262.02
2	Net Profit for the period from continuing operations (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	117.91	129.14	154.27	247.05	333.35	710.29	114.84	129.36	152.79	244.20	332.15	708.22
3	Net Profit for the period from continuing operations before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	108.69	126.14	154.27	237.83	333.35	721.20	105.62	129.36	152.79	234.98	332.15	713.76
4	Net Profit/(Loss) from discontinued operations after tax	-	-	0.10	-	1.23	1.23	-	-	0.10	-	1.23	1.23
5	Net Profit for the Period	104.60	87.49	102.74	182.09	223.44	484.91	101.54	87.66	101.20	189.20	222.27	477.90
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	102.16	87.41	102.88	189.57	223.57	492.93	98.88	87.15	101.67	186.03	222.62	486.21
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) after non-controlling interest]	102.16	87.41	102.88	189.57	223.57	492.93	99.08	87.23	102.16	186.31	223.11	487.22
8	Equity Share Capital	122.58	122.58	122.58	122.58	122.58	122.58	122.58	122.58	122.58	122.58	122.58	122.58
9	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	2,900.28	-	-	-	-	-	2,550.91
10	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) of Rs. 10 each:												
	(1) Basic	8.75	7.32	8.60	16.07	16.70	40.58	11.85	10.23	11.83	22.08	25.96	55.82
	(2) Diluted	8.75	7.32	8.60	16.07	16.70	40.58	11.85	10.23	11.83	22.08	25.96	55.82

Notes :

- The above standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2019 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meetings held on November 2, 2019.
- The figures in the consolidated financial results for the corresponding quarter and six months ended September 30, 2018 have been approved by the Company's Board of Directors, but have not been subjected to audit or review.
- The Group has adopted Ind AS 116 "Leases" effective April 1, 2019, as notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) in the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Amendment Rules, 2019, using modified retrospective method. The adoption of this standard did not have any material impact on the profit of the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2019.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Consolidated and Standalone financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Consolidated and Standalone financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September, 2019 are available on the Stock Exchanges websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.escortsgroup.com.

Place : Bengaluru
Date : 02/11/2019

For ESCORTS LIMITED
Sd/-
NIKHIL NANDA
(CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR)
DIN: 00043432

Escorts Limited

Phone: 0129-2250222, Fax: 0129-2250060
E-mail: corpsect@ndb.vsnl.net.in, Website: www.escortsgroup.com
Registered Office : 15/5, Mathura Road, Faridabad - 121 003, Haryana
CIN - L74899HR1944PLC039088

PUDUMJEE PAPER PRODUCTS LTD. greenlime
Regd. Office : Thergaon, Pune - 411 033.
Tel. No.: 020-40773333, E-Mail: sk@pudumjee.com,
Website: www.pudumjee.com, CIN: L21098PN2015PLC153717

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2019

SALES ↑ 7% EBITDA ↑ 21% PBT ↑ 26%

(₹ in Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
		30-Sep-19	30-Jun-19	30-Sep-18	30-Sep-19	30-Sep-18	31-Mar-19
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	15,872.45	15,927.43	15,258.89	31,799.88	29,741.14	58,952.13
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	1,144.41	870.25	852.82	2,014.66	1,601.63	2,562.07
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	1,144.41	870.25	852.82	2,014.66	1,601.63	2,562.07
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	764.28	576.12	575.15	1,340.40	1,055.42	1,674.24
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	773.35	585.19	584.93	1,358.54	1,073.64	1,711.79
6	Equity share capital	949.50	949.50	949.50	949.50	949.50	949.50
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	24,859.39
8	Earning per equity share: Basic and Diluted (₹)	0.80	0.61	0.61	1.41	1.11	1.76

Notes:

- The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors.
- This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The Limited Review under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.
- The figures for previous period have been recast and regrouped wherever necessary to conform to current period's presentations.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial results for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of these financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the Company's web site (www.pudumjee.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors,

Place : Mumbai
Date : 2nd November 2019

Arunkumar M. Jatia
Executive Chairman

RELAXO FOOTWEARS LIMITED
Regd. Office: Aggarwal City Square, Plot No. 10, Manglam Place, District Centre, Sector - 3, Rohini, Delhi - 110085, Phones: 46800600, 46800700, Fax No.: 46800692
E-mail: rfi@relaxofootwear.com, Website: www.relaxofootwear.com
CIN: L74899DL1984PLC019097

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended	Year Ended
	30.09.2019	30.09.2018	30.09.2019	30.09.2018	31.03.2019
	Unaudited			Unaudited	Audited
1. Total Income	623.42	549.39	1272.96	1113.79	2305.06
2. Net Profit for the period before tax (before Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	74.30	63.01	150.75	132.39	267.98
3. Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	74.30	63.01	150.75	132.39	267.98
4. Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	70.54	39.46	120.29	85.41	175.44
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	70.56	39.59	120.33	85.44	175.50
6. Equity Share Capital	24.81	12.03	24.81	12.03	12.40
7. Reserves excluding revaluation reserve	-	-	-	-	1092.67
8. Earnings Per Equity Share of Face Value of ₹ 1/- each (in ₹)					
Basic	2.84	1.64	4.85	3.55	7.07
Diluted	2.84	1.63	4.84	3.54	7.06

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Half Yearly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Half Yearly Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.relaxofootwear.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-
Ramesh Kumar Dua
Managing Director
DIN: 00157872



